— 26—

CHASSIS
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH, REL.EASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM

TC-23

I5roT-ddl

o1 o1 91 SIVEI
j

(92 "oN *23)
S29Ip UWOIDLY 7] pue (S7 “ON J31) SsIp
Aulapp 11 jo dn apew 51 Ajquuiasse sig ]

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA




@,

@,

O

1C-23

—2h47—

CHASSIS

N:‘:‘:’ER ':fc:' BESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R:g‘n
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH,RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM
109461 | STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK LUBRICATION FITTING
(OepTroNAL WITH 119512) TBK 31068 up I
119512 i STeEeRiNG CLUTCH RELEASE FORK LUBRtCATION FITTING
(OsTionaL wiTH 1DUEI) TBK 31068 ve I
Leoko b 1A | STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT BEARING FELT RETAINER 2
179860 CAP ScREW, [/16 x I-1/4" N.C. HEx Heap 4
103322 LockwAsHeR, 7/16" N
beo38 2 [STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT BEARING FELT 2
6376 DAX 3 | STEERING CLuTcH RELEASE SHAFT BEARING WITH Buseing, 53597 D 2
%3597 D 4 ISTEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT BUSHING 2
55956 oC 5 STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT anD FORk wITH BusHing, 55955 D
AND LuBRicATioN Fi1Ting, 10946] TBK TI31 we 2
55956 DCX S |STeERING CLuTCH RELEASE SHMAFT ANO FORK WITH PIvoT, COMPLETE
(WiLL Womk ror 7838 DA, 55956 D, DA aND DAX) TBK 501 7o 7130 2
53598 b 6 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK PIVOT BUSHING - TBK 501 To 487 2
55955 D 6 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FoRrk PivoT BusHixg TBK 1488 ue 2
b727 O 7 {STEER(NG CLUTCH RELEASE Forx PivoT TBK 501 To 1487 2
55954 D 7 |[STeEriNe CLuTcH RELEASE Fork Pivor TBK 1488 up 2
1&'{726 D B8 |SteErine CLutcs RELEASE Fokk PivorT Lock Nyt 2
52279 b 9 |SrTeeriNG CLUTCH RELEASE ForRk PivoT Lock TBK 501 Te 48T 2
179881 CAP SCREW, 1/2 x I N.C. HEX HEAD 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, |/2" 2
55957 DA 9 [STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FoRk PrvoT Lock
{OroER 60095 D WITH 60096 D) TBK 488 o 313}
179881 CAP ScREW, 1/2 x I™ N.C. HEX Heap
103323 LOCKWASHER, | /2" i
RRA5T7 DB 9 |[Steertne CLuTcH RELEASE FoRKk PIvor Lock AND NUT Lock
{oroEr 60095 D wiTH 60096 D} TBK 3896 1o L562 2
60056 b 04 |STeeriwg CLuTcH RELEASE Fork Pivor NuT Lock
- {WiTn 60095 D WiLL Work fFor 55957 DA Aw0 DB) TBK 4563 up (%) 2
60095 D 95 | StZerinG CLUTCH RELEASE FoRk PivoT Lock
i (WitH 60096 B WiLL Work For 55957 DA aND DB) TBK 4563 up ¥ 2
179681 CAP ScrEW, /2 x I' N.C. HEX HEAD 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1 /2" 2
42298 DB 10 [ STEERING CLUTGH RELEASE PIN BusHing L
Q 3617 i STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING LUBRICATOR' 2
51431 DX 12 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING GREASE TuBE WITH COUPLING AND BRACKET 2
220064 Hex Nut, 1/4" N.C. ‘ I
103319 LackwaSHER, | /4" 4
13243 RI Macurne Bout, /4 x 3/4" N.C. i
251960 R 12A | STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT RETAINER TBK 17632 up y
(W aLso TBK 35 10 3895




— 2i8— =

TC-23 &

CHASSIS

N ’:Ec:- DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | u:cgb |
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH,RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM—Continued
51958 o I3 |STEERIKG CLUTCH SHAFT COUPLING, & TEETH TBK 501 1o 17631 2
254859 R| 11 | SveerinG CLUTCH SHAFT CoupLing, & TEETH, witu PLug 172598 TBK 17632 up 2
50397 O 15 | STEZERING CLUTGH SHAFT CouPLING BoLT (OrDER 260653 RO ) TBK 501 1o (7631 12
192351 I5 |Steering CruTex SHAFT CovpLing Nut (Gmper 260653 R91) TBK 17632 1o 25238 12
260612 RI 15 | STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT COUPLING RETAINER BOLT TBK 25239 up 12
259650 RO 16 | STEERING CLUTCR‘SHAFT CoUPLING QIL SEAL
(WiLL Work Fom 45134 D) 2
53558 D I7 |Dmrive BEVEL GEAR BEARING CAGE CAP GASKET TBK 501 1o I7631 2
254563 Ri i7 | DRIvE BEVEL GEAR BEARING CAGE CAP GASKET TBK 17632 1o 38552
254962 RI1 18 | DRtvE BEVEL GEAR BEARING CAGE CAP wiTH OIL SEAL, 45(3% D
{M1LL Work ror BUBI DX) TBK 501 To 38552 2
181397 Cap Screw, 7/16 x [-1/1" N.C. Hex Heao 8
. 103027 Hex Nut, 7/16" N.F. {Tvee "B") 8
103322 LocKWASHER, [/ 16" 16
16036 D 19. |Sveemrine CLuTch RELEASE CoLLAR BusHing (OpTronaL witu 8157 DAX)
. TBK 501 vo 5512 2

8157 DAX 20 |[STEEmiag CLuTcH RELEASE COLLAR WITH | Pire Prug, (030883

{WiLL Work ror 8158 DX) (OpTionaL witu 46036 D)

o

105404 CLose NiepLE, |/B" 2
55670 D 21 |STeEErinG CLuTcH RELEASE THRUST BEARING (AETNA A |55H)
(WiLL Work ror 46 178 D) 2
258276 R1 22 | STEERING CLUTCH SKAFT (WiLL Work For 51029 DA axp 254961 R1) 2
6659 D 23 |Steertne CLuTck Hue PuaTe (Oroesr 63486 D) TBK 501 To 642 2
16077 RI Cae.Screw, /16 x 3-7/8" N.C. HEx Hean [
103022 LoCKWASHER, /16" - 6
6659 DA 23 |STEERING CLUTCH Hue PLATE TBK 6U3 up 2
16077 RI Cap Screw, T/16 x 3-7/8" N.€. Hex Heap 6
10332 LoGKWASHER, T/16" [
l!»3'('2'8 D 25 |Steering CLuvcH DRiviNG DIsc 22
13729 0B 26 | STEERING CLUTEH FRICTION Disc 2h
8156 b 27 |STEERING CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING RETAINER (ORDER 63406 D} TBK 501 To oh2 2
B156 DA 27 |STeEring CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING RETAINER TEK 643 ue 2
54759 DA 28 | StEERiNG CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING 2
8153 0 29 | STEErine CLutcH Hus, 59 Teern (Orper 63486 D} TBK 501 To B42 2
8153 oc 29 |STeeriNG CLuTcH Hus, 59 TEETH TBK 643 up 2

gy Tt oy a
PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



O

)

1C-23

—2hg —

CHASSIS

NUMBER i l ' DEBCRIPTIORN ‘ SERIAL NUMBER |Vn:§b
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH,RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM—Continued
. 8155 pB 30 |STEEring CLuTCH PRESSURE PLATE 2
4969 D 31 [SteEring CLUTGH PRESSURE PLATE DOWEL BolT TBK 531 up 3
103322 LockwASHER, T/16" 6
51430 DX 32 |Steering Ctutcn PiLoT BEARING Ot SLIRGER WITH SPALER 2
51433 D 33 |STEERsNG CLUTCH P1LOT BEARING LUBRICATOR 2
8154 nA 34 |Steerine CLutcH DRUM ?
181361 CaF Screw, 3/8 x 7/8" N.F., HEx Heap 16
103321 LockwASHER, 3/0" 16
ST 333 37 | STEERING CtuTcH P1LOT BEARING 2
258278 RI 38 | S7eErING CLuTcH PILOT BEARING RETAINER NuT TBK 22075 wvp 2
51488 DB W1 | s7eering CLutcH, CoMPLETE 2
172598 STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT COUPLING PLUG {2-1/4") 1
48386 pa STEERING CLUTCH SKAFT CourlLine Bout Lack [Oroer 260653 R91)
' TBK 501 1o (763 6
50098 D STEERING CLUTCH PiLoT BEARING RETAINER TBK 501 1o 777
50098 DA STEERING CLUTCH PILoT BEARING RETA INER - TBK 1778 To 2207h
50098 DAX STEERING CLUTCH PILoT BEARING RETAINER WITH Pin, 57750 D
(WiLL Work For 50098 D) TBK 501 T 1777 2
750099 D STEERING CLUTCH P1LOT BEARING RETAINER BoLT . TBK 501 7o 22074 2
103323 LoCKWASHER, | /27 y
5775¢ D STEERING CLUTCH PivroT BEARING RETAIHER PIN TDBEK 1778 70 22071 2
63486 D STEERING CLUTCH Hus FieLp IMPROVEMENT PACKAGE
{Cons1sTING oF | Eace 6659 DA, B153 DB ann 8156 DA) T8K 501 to 6h2 2
260614 RI SYEERING CLUTGH SHAFT COUPLING BoLT LockwiRre ] TBK 25239 up 2
258276 RI| STEERING CLUTEH SHAFT FIELD SERVICE PACKAGE (Cons15Ts 0F SHAFT,
258276 Rl anp NuT, 258278 R1), (WiLL Work FoR 51429 D ano
250941 RI) : TBK 501 7o 22074 I
260653 ROI STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT COUPLING RETAINER BoLT FIELD SERVICE PACKAGE

(ConsisTs of 2 Bowts, 260612 R AnD 6 Lockwires, 260614 RI)

{WiLL Work For 4B386 DA, 50397 D ano 152351) TBK 501 To 25238




